2002/009

USPTO 9/2/2011 7:42:39 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server TO:PERKINS COIE LLP COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1247

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

08/26/2011

Stylesheet Version		501640197			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Reel 026574 Frame 0623. Assigno	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data previously recorded on Reel 026574 Frame 0623. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Receiving Party as Calypso Medical Technologies, Inc		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Steven C. Dimmer			09/24/2002		
J. Nelson Wright			09/24/2002		
William T. Mayo			10/22/2002		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Calypso Medic	cal Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	2101 Fourth A	2101 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500			
City:	Seattle				
State/Country:	<u></u>	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98121				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Numbe	Number		
Patent Number:		7176798	98		
L-		**************************************			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(206)359). 7198			
		ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,			
Phone: (206)359-8000					
Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscole.com					
Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247 Address Line 2: Patent - SEA					
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34114-8006.US03			· .		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christel McArthur	Christel McArthur		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment	798#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 026997 FRAME: 0099

9/2/2011 7:42:39 AM PACE TO: PERKINS COIE LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1247

4/004

Fax Server

USPTO

7/12/2011 8:28:03 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

D:PERKINS COIE LLP COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1247

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/11/2011 501591166

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven C. Dimmer	09/24/2002
J. Nelson Wright	09/24/2002
William T. Mayo	10/22/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calypso Medical, Inc.		
Street Address:	1511 Third Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 323		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98101		

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOLE: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7176798	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(206)359-8000

Email:

essignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name:

Perkins Coie LLP P.O. Box 1247

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Patent - SEA

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

34114-8006.US03

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Thomas Williams

PATENT

REEL: 026997 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT

PERKINS COIE SEA4402

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Steven C. Dimmer, J. Nelson Wright and William T. Mayo, (the "Assignors"), residing at 12810 NE 32nd Place, Bellevue, Washington, 98005, 7605 78th Avenue SE, Mercer Island, Washington, 98040, and 4333 Dogwood Avenue, Seal Beach, California, 90740, respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled SYSTEM FOR SPATIALLY ADJUSTABLE EXCITATION OF LEADLESS MINIATURE MARKER (the "Application") and ☐ executed concurrently herewith; or ☒ filed on August 7, 2002 as Application No. 10/213,980 (the "Inventions"). We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known. This Application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/044,056, titled SYSTEM FOR EXCITATION LEADLESS MINIATURE MARKER, filed January 11, 2002, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/027,675, titled SYSTEM FOR EXCITATION OF LEADLESS MINIATURE MARKER, filed December 20, 2001.

Assignee, Calypso Medical Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 1511 Third Avenue, Suite 323, Seattle, Washington, 98101 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this

Page 1

assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may This Assignment may be executed in be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. counterparts.

Date: 9/24/02

Date: 24 Sapt 2002

Steven C. Dimmer

J. Nelson Wright

William T. Mayo

assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:	Steven C. Dimmer
Date:	J. Nelson Wright
Date: 6. 1. 12, 7007	William T. Mayo

STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF King

On <u>Yefs 24</u> 2002 before me, <u>GALE K. Mc LOUGHIAN</u>, personally appeared Steven C. Dimmer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

MCLOUGH SION CONTARY BY A STANFORM OF WASHING

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

STATE OF Washington

COUNTY OF King

On <u>July 2002</u> before me, <u>GALE K ML LOUGHLIN</u>, personally appeared J. Nelson Wright, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Tale K. Me Loughlin Signature

* * * * * * *

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>

COUNTY OF <u>CAMAGE</u>

On <u>(1) 12, 2002</u> before me, <u>DAVID LEE ALSCAFFREY</u>, personally appeared William T. Mayo, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)



